© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 4
Data Sheet
Cisco Media Delivery Engine 3100
Product Overview
The Cisco® Media Delivery Engine 3100 (MDE 3100) is part of the Cisco Enterprise Content Delivery System
(ECDS), an overall media-delivery system that helps organizations easily scale video and media delivery over their
WAN infrastructure. The Cisco MDE 3100 is a dedicated appliance that can run all the ECDS applications,
including the Service Engine, Service Router, and CDS Manager. The Cisco MDE 3100 is an ideal media delivery

● EN300386
● KN 61000-4 Series
Ordering Information
Table 4 lists ordering information.
Table 4. Cisco MDE 3100 Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Media Delivery Engine 3100, 2RU, 16GB, HW MDE-3100-K9
500 GB Hard Drive for MDE 3100, 2 RU  MDE-HDDSTA2-500GB
ECDS Software for MDE 3100, 2 RU MDE-3100-SW253-K9
ECDS Base Media license for MDE 3100 – 1 Gbps/2000 concurrent connections MDE-3100-ML1G-2000
Optional Content Acquisition license for MDE 3100 MDE-3100-CALIC
Management Software License for ECDS System, MDE 3100  MDE-MGMTSW-LIC
Optional Media Acquirer Software License Upgrade for MDE 3100 MDE-3100-CALIC-UP
ECDS Media License MDE-3100- 1Gbps/3000 streams upgrade License MDE-3100-ML1G-3000
Service and Support
Cisco and our partners provide a broad portfolio of smart, personalized services and support that can help you
realize the full value of your video investment and increase business agility and network availability. This portfolio
of services promotes business transformation through a network-based collaboration platform that enables